
Program Developer Contacts 
 

Life and Leisure/Business 
 

Name Areas of 
Instruction 

Phone 
Number 

Email 

Melanie 
Bouzek, 
Program 
Developer I 

KICK, Dance, 
Fitness, 
Photography, 
Art 

319-398-1278 Melanie.Bouzek@kirkwood.edu 

Debi Stark, 
Program 
Developer I 

Professional 
Dev., 
Computer, 
Office 
Productivity 

319-398-5891 Debi.Stark@kirkwood.edu 

Matt Murphy, 
Program 
Developer II 

Culinary, 
Languages, 
Coaching, OWI 

319-398-5886 Matt.Murphy@kirkwood.edu 

 

Health: 
 

Hannah 
Konopinski, 
Program 
Developer I 

EMT/Paramedic, 
EMS CEUs 

319-398-5672 Hannah.Konopinski@kirkwood.edu 

Michael 
Aguilar, 

Program     
Developer I 

CPR, First Aid, 
EMR/EMT 

319-398-7118 Michael.Aguilar@kirkwood.edu 

Kimberly 
Klein, 
Program 
Developer I 

Medication 
Aide, 
Medication 
Manager, Nurse 
Aide, 90 hr. 
Food Service 

319-398-4970 Kimberly.Klein@kirkwood.edu 

Kristi 
Hanson, 
Program 
Developer I 

Nursing CEUs, 
Dental, 
Phlebotomy, 
EKG 

319-398-5626 Kristi.Hanson@kirkwood.edu 
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Environmental Training/Transportation/Industrial Maintenance 
 

Dave 
Hughes, 
Program 
Developer II 

OSHA, Hazardous 
Materials 

319-398-5427 David.Hughes@kirkwood.edu 

Kim 
Fensterman, 
Senior 
Manager 
 

Water/Wastewater, 
Fire School, Driver 
Improvement, CDL, 
Motorcycle 

319-398-5065 Kim.Fensterman@kirkwood.edu 

Zachary 
Johnson, 
Program 
Developer II 
 

Plumbing, Welding, 
Electrical, Auto 
Body, Driver 
Education, Aviation 

319-398-5632 Zachary.Johnson@kirkwood.edu 

 

Corporate Training: 
 

Kori 
Hesser, 
Program 
Developer I 
 

Contract 
Training 

319-398-5471 Kori.Hesser@kirkwood.edu 

Megan 
Lebeda, 
Program 
Developer I 
 

Contract 
Training 

319-398-2572 Megan.Lebeda@kirkwood.edu 

 

Support: 
 

Learning 
Facilitator 
Support 
 

General 
Question 
Support 

319-398-1022 ContactCE@kirkwood.edu 

Dustin Rhodes, 
Education 
Technician 
Specialist 
 

Computer/ 
IT Support 

319-398-5663 Dustin.Rhodes@kirkwood.edu 
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